
First Name Last Name Day 1 4Ball Day 2 Scramble Team

Shaune Achurch Classic - IV

Tom Adams Scramble Jeff Holliday, Anthony Mauldin, Jay Wade

True Adams
National 
Championship*

Jason Aerni Four Ball - II Scott Sundeen Classic - AF

Timothy Allen Four Ball - II Chuck Gast Scramble Paul Carlson, Chuck Gast, David Pini

Michael Allen Four Ball - III Kevin Breen Classic - IV

Christopher Allen National Championship 

Robert Alonzi Four Ball - III Robert Nielsen Classic - IV

Tyler Andersen Classic - III

Parker Anderson Four Ball - I Garrett Barnes Classic - I

Kaleb Anderson National Championship 

Kenneth Anson Four Ball - III Timothy Bruno Scramble Matthew Ayling, Tim Brurno, Nik Moore

Dave Arden Classic - II

Robert Arnts Four Ball - I Robert Johnson Scramble Thomas Higgins, Robert Johnson, Ronald Simpson

Thomas Ashfield Four Ball - I Andy Drohen
National 
Championship* 

Monty Ashworth Four Ball - II Lee Langley Classic - II

Thomas Athy Four Ball - III Paul Carlson Super Senior

Michael Augustin Four Ball - III Bo Jumbercotta Classic - IV

Matthew Ayling Scramble Ken Anson, Tim Bruno, Nik Moore

Andre Aymar Classic - I

Jason Bagwell Four Ball - I Joseph Pantaleo National Championship 

Rhett Baker
National 
Championship*

Steven Ball Scramble Sean Baskette, Brian Kearns, Eric Spurlock



Rafael Barajas Four Ball - I Rafael Martinez Scramble Aaron Fankhauser, Jim Flett, Bob Randquist

T.A. Barker Four Ball - II Matt Gourlay Classic - IV

Garrett Barnes Four Ball - I Parker Anderson Classic - II

Jason Barrington National Championship 

Michael Basile Four Ball - II Cordie Morgan Senior - I

Sean Baskette Scramble David Kearns, Eric Spurlock, Steve Ball

Shawn Beam Scramble David Moffett, Mark Miedler, Bobby Horner

James Beebe Four Ball - I Thomas Schmidt
National 
Championship*

Renze Berg Scramble Preston Stephenson,Todd Steward, Sean Shoffit

David Bermudez Four Ball - III James Bryson Senior - I

Grant Bezek Scramble Kevin Lutz, Brannon Goodrich, Darrin Spierings

Michael Bibler Four Ball - I Mike Mohn Classic - I

Alan Black Four Ball - II Scramble Jeremy Hillebrand, John Michael, Kevin Rotti

Kevin Bloski Four Ball - I Douglas Campbell Classic - AF

Terrance Boehm Four Ball - II John Schnieder Classic - II

Todd Bohn Scramble Jeff Eldridge, Woody Moriarty, Jeff White

Jesse Booker Classic - IV

Jeremy Boone Four Ball - III Adam Mis Scramble Martin Kopp, Adam Mis, Darren Nicol

James Boring Four Ball - II Gregory Boring National Championship 

Gregory Boring Four Ball - II James Boring

Stuart Bothe National Championship 

John Boukas Four Ball - III Brent Peveich

Jasper Bradley Scramble James Choinski, Michael Gugliotti, Ben Howell

John Brauer Four Ball - II Michael Cook Scramble Michael Cook, John Holmes, Kent Pennell



Kevin Breen Four Ball - III Michael Allen Scramble David Currie, Michael Iacono, Brett Johnson

John Briggs Four Ball - II Tim Roethler Scramble Richard Carlson, Robert Kick, Tim Roethler

Michael Brower Four Ball - I Charles Costello Scramble Greg Lawrence, Steven Shavel, Derrick Watts

Julius Brown Scramble Troy Flanagan, Kevin Hicks, William Tolbert

Greg Brown Four Ball - III Ronald Kirkman Classic - I

Michael Brunelle Four Ball - II Tom Weinert Classic - III

Timothy Bruno Four Ball - III Kenneth Anson Scramble Ken Anson, Matthew Ayling, Nik Moore

James Bryson Four Ball - III David Burmudez Scramble John Genovesi, David Hegan, Stacy Wallace

Jay Buccellato National Championship 

David Buckles Four Ball - I James Loupee
National 
Championship* 

Joe Budinich Four Ball - I Kevin Hauschel Scramble Shelia Finney, Todd Petro, Chris Spence

Justin Buhler Classic - II

Justin Buhler Four Ball - I Steven Perkowski

Sean Cain Four Ball - I Stephen Rabideau National Championship*

Jeff Calderwood Scramble Paul Carter, John Fulling, Ryan Standifird

Thomas Caliguire Four Ball - I Andy Engelbrecht Classic - I

Douglas Campbell Four Ball - I Kevin Bloski Classic - II

Tim Cann Four Ball - III Robert Markut Classic - III

John Carlone Four Ball - II Timothy O'Neill Classic - II

Paul Carlson Four Ball - III Thomas Athy Scramble Tim Allen, Chuck Gast, David Pini

Richard Carlson Four Ball - III Robert Kick Scramble John Briggs, Riobert Kick, Tim Roethler

Justin Carlson Four Ball - III Adam Deiwert Classic - I

Chad Carpenter Four Ball - I David Pini Scramble Ed Eschbacher, Dan Lloyd, Khris Rickman

Matt Carson Four Ball - I Travis Hopkins Classic - I



Paul Carter Four Ball - III Jeff White Scramble Jeff Calderwood, John Fulling Ryan Standifird

Tyler Casey Four Ball - II Jason Rouk Classic - II

Gregg Caspio Four Ball - I Bryce Koch National Championship 

Brian Chalifoux Four Ball - II Brian C Chaifoux Classic - III

Brian Chalifoux Four Ball - II Brian J Chaifoux

Walter Chavez National Championship 

James Choinski Scramble Bradley Jasper, Michael Gugliotti, Ben Howell

Tanner Chrastecky National Championship 

Matthew Cielen Four Ball - II Erik Guinther Classic - II

Donald aka Chris Clarke Four Ball - I Chocky Warriner Classic - AF

Matthew Coburn Four Ball - I Joel Johnston Classic - I

Parker Cohn Four Ball - III Greg Lawrence Classic - AF

Eastland Collen Scramble Pearse Mahon, Andy Jorgensen, Anthony Minniti

Curt Collins Four Ball - III Victor Faconti Classic - AF

Brandon Collins Four Ball - III Christopher Harriman Classic - III

Kevin Collins Four Ball - III Doug Middleton Classic - AF

Chuck Connolly Four Ball - II Timothy Kreger Scramble Robert Daniel, Tim Kreger, Kyle Traynham

Michael Cook Four Ball - II John Brauer Scramble John Brauer, John Holmes, Kent Pennell

Bradford Coole Four Ball - II Mike Wooten Super Senior

Michael Cornette Classic - IV

Scott Cornwell Four Ball - I Patrick McNamara National Championship 

Charles Costello Four Ball - I Michael Brower
National 
Championship*

Scott Coulter Four Ball - III Andre Groulx Classic - IV

Rickey Craig Classic - IV



Ferris Crilly Four Ball - III Joshua Furhrman Classic - AF

Donald Cross Four Ball - III Tommy Witt Senior - II

Alan Culver Four Ball - III Terry Gill Super Senior 

David Currie Four Ball - III Franklyn Ellis Scramble Kevin Breen, Michael Iacono, Brett Johnson
Michael Dachowski Four Ball - II Matthew Dachowski Scramble Matthew Dachowski, Victor Faconti, Corey Niehaus

Matthew Dachowski Four Ball - II Michael Dachowski Scramble Michael Dachowski, Victor Faconti, Corey Niehaus

Robert Daniel Scramble Chuck Connolly, Tim Kreger, Kyle Traynham

Ian Daniels Scramble Bryce Gibson, Tyler Green, Matt Simon

Todd Daniels
National 
Championship* 

Paul Davids Four Ball - III Bill Irving Scramble Bill Irving, Mark Newton, Todd Towery

Matthew Davidson Classic - IV

Phil Davidson Senior - I

Darren Davis Four Ball - III Matt Klein Scramble Rhett Evans, Bill Maynard, Cordie Morgan

Adam Deiwert Four Ball - III Justin Carlson Classic - IV

Nick DiLorenzo Four Ball - III Don Frantz Classic - AF

Scott Dodson Four Ball - II Rober Kelly Classic - III

Kevin Downing Four Ball - I John Spiwak

Andy Drohen Four Ball - I Thomas Ashfield 

David Dudones Four Ball - II James Swiatlowski Classic - III

Jay Eccleton National Championship 

Christopher Edmonds Four Ball - I Robert Friend Classic - III

Jeff Eldridge Scramble Todd Bohn, Woody Moriarty, Jeff White

Franklyn Ellis Four Ball - III David Currie Classic - IV

Justin Ellison Four Ball - III Matthew Olsonoski Classic - IV



Kyle Embry Four Ball - I Shawn Westacott National Championship 

Kyle Emms Classic - II

Andy Engelbrecht Four Ball - I Thomas Caliguire

Ed Eschbacher Scramble Chad Carpenter, Dan Lloyd, Khris Rickman

Rhett Evans Four Ball - III John Genovesi Scramble Darren Davis, Bill Maynard, Cordie Morgan

Victor Faconti Four Ball - III Curt Collins Scramble Michael Dachowski, Matt Dachowski, Corey Niehaus

Aaron Fankhauser Scramble Rafael Barajas, Jim Flett, Bob Randquist

Matthew Farmer Four Ball - II William LaFleur Classic - III

Darren Farrar National Championship 

Larry Feller Four Ball - III Brian Winkel Classic - AF

Shelia Finney Scramble Joe Budinch, Todd Petro, Chris Spence

Troy Flanagan Four Ball - II Kevin Hicks Scramble Julius Brown, William Tolbert, Kevin Hicks

Jim Flett Four Ball - III Douglas Johnstone Scramble Rafael Barajas, Aaron Fankhauser, Bob Randquist

Dylan Foster Four Ball - I Michael Kelly National Championship 

Kevin Fowler Four Ball - II Nicholas Youngers Classic - IV

Kenneth Frank Four Ball - II Tom Kaplun Scramble Ben Imhoff, Tom Kaplun, Kyle Smith

Kevin Frank Four Ball - I Brandon Horvath Classic - I

Don Frantz Four Ball - III Nick DiLorenzo Classic - AF

Victor Frederico Four Ball - II Michael Linkewich Scramble Michael Linkewich, Matt Pauli, Troy Seeton

Declan Freswick National Championship 

Robert Friend Four Ball - I
Christopher 
Edmonds

National 
Championship* 

Joshua Fuhrman Four Ball - III Ferris Crilly Classic - III

John Fulling Four Ball - II Kevin Sunderman Scramble Jeff Calderwood, Paul Carter, Ryan Standifird

Scott Furlong Four Ball - III Michael King Classic - IV



Kenton Gamache National Championship

Victor Garcia Four Ball - I Christopher Thuer Classic - AF

Chuck Gast Four Ball - II Timothy Allen Scramble Tim Allen, Paul Carlson, David Pini

John Genovesi Four Ball - III Rhett Evans Scramble James Bryson, David Hegan, Stacy Wallace

Brent Gentel Classic - II

Tim Gerzabek Senior - I

Carmen Giannini Four Ball - III Corey Haney Classic - IV

John Gianopoulos National Championship 

Bryce Gibson Scramble Ian Daniels, Tyler Green, Matt Simon

Terry Gill Four Ball - III Alan Culver Super Senior

Steve Gilley National Championship

George Glassburn National Championship 

Brannon Goodrich Four Ball - II Aaron Shick Scramble Kevin Lutz, Darrin Spierings, Grant Bezek

John Gosselin Four Ball - I Thomas Storey Senior - I

Matt Gourlay Four Ball - II T.A. Barker Scramble David Stott, Kevin Sunderman, Ryan Swilley

Brent Graham Four Ball - I Jeffrey Whitmire National Championship 

Christopher Gray Four Ball - III Mike Lytle Scramble Mike Lytle, Jeff Gustafson, Brett Klahr

Tyler Green Scramble Ian Daniels, Bryce Gibson, Matt Simon

Gregory Greer Four Ball - III Luc Ladouceur Classic - IV

Mike Grilley Classic - I

Andre Groulx Four Ball - III Scott Coulter Classic - II

Michael Gugliotti Scramble Bradley Jasper, James Choinski, Ben Howell

Erik Guinther Four Ball - II Matthew Cielen Classic - III

Jeff Gustafson Scramble Chris Gray, Mike Lytle, Brett Klahr



Blake Halderman Four Ball - III David Moffett Classic - III

Robert Hall Four Ball - I Joshua Hegy National Championship 

Patrick Hammel Four Ball - I Barry Siems Classic - I

Steve Hammon Classic - III

Corey Haney Four Ball - III Carmen Giannini Classic - IV

Luke Hankins Four Ball - I Mark Jordan National Championship 

David Hare Senior - II

Christopher Harriman Four Ball - III Brandon Collins Classic - IV

M. Harris Four Ball - I Douglas Lowe Classic - I 

Randy Harris Four Ball - II Troy Hurl Classic - IV

Kevin Hauschel Four Ball - I Joe Budinich National Championship 

Chad Hauth Scramble Terry Schoppe, Ernest Smiley, Scott Winling

Aaron Hayes Four Ball - II Brandon Hayes

Brandon Hayes Four Ball - II Aaron Hayers

David Hegan Scramble James Bryson, John Genovesi, Stacy Wallace

Joshua Hegy Four Ball - I Robert Hall National Championship 

Jeffrey Hemphill Four Ball - II Russ McPhail Classic - II

Doug Heron Four Ball - II Anthony Staltars Classic - AF

Kevin Hicks Four Ball - II Troy Flanagan Scramble Julius Brown, William Tolbert, Troy Flanagan

David Hicks Four Ball - I Carl Schmenti
National 
Championship* 

Thomas Higgins Scramble Robert Johnson, Ronlad Simpson, Robert Amts

Jeremy Hillebrand Four Ball - II John Michel Scramble Kevin Rotti, Alan Black, John Michel

Christopher Hinesley Classic - IV

Phillip Hoban Classic - II



Jeffrey Holliday Four Ball - II Christopher Roberts Scramble Tom Adams, Anthony Mauldin, Jay Wade

John Holmes Four Ball - III Kent Pennell Scramble John Brauer, Michael Cook, Kent Pennell

Anthony Hooks Four Ball - II Jeffrey Wentworth National Championship 

Stephen Hope Classic - II

Travis Hopkins Four Ball - I Matt Carson Classic - I 

Bobby Horner Scramble David Moffett, Mark Miedler, Shawn Beam

Brandon Horvath Four Ball - I Kevin Frank 

Ben Howell Scramble Bradley Jasper, James Choinski, Michael Gogliotti

Matthew Hughes Four Ball - II Toby Kiggins Classic - II

Ryan Hull National Championship 

Lind Hunemuller Four Ball - II Brian Knoche Scramble Barryn Lane, Joshua Lockahrt, Zachary Seith

Troy Hurl Four Ball - II Randy Harris Classic - I

Michael Iacono Four Ball - III Brett Johnson Scramble Kevin Breen, David Currie, Brett Johnson
Ben Imhoff Four Ball - I Kyle Smith Scramble Kenneth Frank, Tom Kaplun, Kyler Smith

William Irving Four Ball - III Paul Davids Scramble Paul Davids, Mark Newton, Todd Towery

Aaron Jeffery National Championship 

Robert Johnson Four Ball - I Robert Arnts Scramble Robert Amts, Thomas Higgins, Ronald Simpson

Brett Johnson Four Ball - III Michael Iacono Scramble Kevin Breen, David Currie, Michael Iacono
Joel Johnston Four Ball - I Matthew Coburn Classic - I

Douglas Johnstone Four Ball - III Jim Flett Senior - II

David Jones Four Ball - I Ryan Standifird Classic - I

Mike Jones Four Ball - II Alan Black Scramble TJ Mueller, David Thompson, Steven Mueller

Mark Jordan Four Ball - I Luke Hankins Scramble Matt Klein, Derek Price Onoriu Merca

Andy Jorgensen Scramble Pearse Mahon, Eastland Collen, Anthony Minniti



Patrick Joy National Championship 

Louis Jumbercotta Four Ball - III Michael Augustin Classic - I

Robert Kamp Four Ball - II Richard Struss Classic - III

Tom Kaplun Four Ball - II Kenneth Frank Scramble Ben Imhoff, Kyle Smith, Kenneth Frank

David Kearns Scramble Sean Baskette, Eric Spurlock, Steve Ball

Michael Kelley Four Ball - I Deron Zendt National Championship 

Robert Kelly Four Ball - II Scott Dodson Classic - II

Michael Kelly Four Ball - I Dylan Foster National Championship 

John Kelly Four Ball - II Steve Stephen Classic - III

R.K. Chip Kern Four Ball - III Timothy Stawovy Senior- II

Kody Key Four Ball - I John LeClair National Championship 

Robert Kick Four Ball - III Richard Carlson Scramble John Briggs, Richard Carlson, Tim Roethler

Toby Kiggins Four Ball - II Matthew Hughes

Robert King Four Ball - II David Pawluk Classic - III

Michael King Four Ball - III Scott Furlong Classic - IV

Mark Kingora Four Ball - III Mike Mueller Classic - IV

Ronald Kirkman Four Ball - III Greg Brown Super Senior

Brett Klahr Scramble Jeff Gustafson, Chris Gray, Mike Lytle

Matt Klein Four Ball - III Darren Davis Scramble Merca Onoriu, Mark Jordan, Derek Price

Timothy Klein Four Ball - III Lee Kozsey Classic - AF

Brian Knoche Four Ball - II Lind Hunemuller

Lucas Knutson Four Ball - I William Shuford

Bryce Koch Four Ball - I Gregg Caspio National Championship 

Martin Kopp Four Ball - III Darren Nicol Scramble Jeremy Boone, Adam Mis, Darren Nicol



Lee Kozsey Four Ball - III Timothy Klein Classic - AF

Timothy Kreger Four Ball - II Chuck Connolly Scramble Chuck Connolly, Robert Daniel, Kyle Traynham

Dieter Kueckens Four Ball - III John Nachreiner Scramble JT Thornbor, John LeClair, Conrad Pannkuk

Joe Kunze Four Ball - I Jordan Roberts National Championship 

Luc Ladouceur Four Ball - III Gregory Greer Classic - III

William LaFleur Four Ball - II Matthew Farmer National Championship 

Corey Landon Four Ball - III Chris Sandels Classic - IV

Barryn Lane Scramble Lind Hunemuller, Joshua Lockahrt, Zachary Seith

Lee Langley Four Ball - II Monty Ashworth Classic - AF

Taylor Larson Classic - II

Greg Lawrence Four Ball - III Parker Cohn Scramble Steven Shavel, Michael Brower, Derrick Watts

John LeClair Four Ball - I Kody Key Scramble JT Thornbor, Dieter Kueckens, Conrad Pannkuk

Brad Legnaioli Classic - I

Billy Lewis Four Ball - I Charles Sheffield
National 
Championship*

Alan Lichter National Championship 

Michael Linkewich Four Ball - II Victor Frederico Scramble Victor Frederico, Matt Pauli, Troy Seeton

Joseph Livingston Classic - III

Dan Lloyd Four Ball - III Khristopher Rickman Scramble Chad Carpenter, Ed Eschbacher, Khris Rickman

Joshua Lockahrt Scramble Lind Hunemuller, ZacharySeith, Barryn Lane

James Loupee Four Ball - I David Buckles Senior - II

Douglas Lowe Four Ball - I M. Craig Harris Classic - II

Kevin Lutz Scramble Brannon Goodrich, Darrin Spierings, Grant Bezek

Mike Lytle Four Ball - III Christopher Gray Scramble Chris Gray, Jeff Gustafson, Brett Klahr

Michael MacGillivray Four Ball - III Steven Rabski Classic - IV



Jason Mahl Four Ball - I Mark Miedler Classic - I 

Pearse Mahon Four Ball - III Nathan Welch Scramble Eastland Colleen, Andy Jorgensen, Anthony Minniti

Robert Markut Four Ball - III Tim Cann Classic - IV

Rafael Martinez Four Ball - I Rafael Barajas Senior - I

Edward Martinez Classic - I

Glenn Matthews Four Ball - I Michael Stieler National Championship 

Anthony Mauldin Scramble Tom Adams, Jeff Holliday, Jay Wade

Darryl Maxwell Four Ball - I Gary Thommes Classic - II

Darryl Maxwell Four Ball - I Gary Thommes Classic - II

Bill Maynard Scramble Rhett Evans, Darren Davis, Cordie Morgan

Daniel McDermott Classic - IV

Bert McFadden Four Ball - I Jeff Yarborough

Anthony McFadyean Four Ball - I Clint Shaw National Championship 

Jonathan McMorris Four Ball - II John McPhee Classic - III

Patrick McNamara Four Ball - I Scott Cornwell Classic - II 

Russ McPhail Four Ball - II Jeff Hemphill

John McPhee Four Ball - II Jonathan McMorris Classic - III

Jason Meersman Four Ball - II Michael Meersman National Championship 

Michael Meersman Four Ball - II Jason Meersman

Onoriu Merca Scramble Matt Klein, Mark Jordan, Derek Price

Mark Metzger Four Ball - II Jim Straub Classic - IV

John Michel Four Ball - II Jeremy Hillenbrand Scramble Jeremy Hillebrand, Alan Black, Kevin Rotti

Doug Middleton Four Ball - III Kevin Collins Classic - AF

Mark Miedler Four Ball - I Jason Mahl Scramble David Moffett, Shawn Beam, Bobby Horner



Dain Mikulic Four Ball - II Jamie Robb

Stephen Miles Four Ball - I Jeremy Stevens Classic - III

Scott Miller Four Ball - II Joespeh Rodriguez Classic - II 

Anthony Minniti Four Ball - III Richard Pagett Scramble Pearse Mahon, Eastland Collen, Andy Jorgensen

Adam Mis Four Ball - III Jeremy Boone Scramble Jeremy Boone, Martin Kopp, Darren Nicol

David Moffett Four Ball - III Blake Halderman Scramble Mark Miedler, Shawn Beam, Bobby Horner

Mike Mohn Four Ball - I Michael Bibler Classic - II

Carter Montgomery Classic - II 

Nik Moore Scramble Ken Anson, Matthew Ayling, Nik Moore

Cordie Morgan Four Ball - II Michael Basile Scramble Rhett Evans, Darren Davis, Bill Maynard

James Moriarty Scramble Todd Bohn, Jeff Eldridge, Jeff White

Andrew Morrissette Four Ball - I Wesley Wright Classic - I

Steven Mueller Four Ball - II Theodore Mueller Scramble TJ Mueller, David Thompson, Mike Jones

Theodore Mueller Four Ball - II Steven Mueller Scramble Steve Mueller, David Thompson, Mike Jones

Mike Mueller Four Ball - III Mark Kingora Classic - IV

John Nachreiner Four Ball - III Dieter Kueckens Classic - I

Mark Newton Four Ball - III Todd Towery Scramble Bill Irving, Paul Davids, Todd Towery

Darren Nicol Four Ball - III Martin Kopp Scramble Jeremy Boone, Martin Kopp, Adam Mis

Cory Niehaus Scramble

Robert Nielsen Four Ball - III Robert Alozi Classic - IV

Dan O'Brien Four Ball - II Jack Thonvold Classic - III

Timothy O'Neill Four Ball - II John Carlone

Matthew Olsonoski Four Ball - III Justin Ellison Classic - III

Chris Owen Classic - II 



Michael Owens Four Ball - III Chris Hinsley Classic - IV

Michael Paciga Classic - II

Neil Packard National Championship 

Richard Pagett Four Ball - III Anthony Minniti Classic - IV

Daniel Palin Four Ball - I Robert Williams

Conrad Pannkuk Four Ball - III Matt Pauli Scramble JT Thornbor, Dieter Kueckens, John LeClair

Joseph Pantaleo Four Ball - I Jason Bagwell Classic - I

Simon Parkin Four Ball - II Jeremy Sutton

Matt Pauli Four Ball - III Conrad Pannkuk Scramble Michael Linkewich, Victor Frederico, Troy Seeton

David Pawluk Four Ball - II Robert King Senior - II

Kent Pennell Four Ball - III John Holmes Scramble John Brauer, Michael Cook, John Holmes

Steven Perkowski Four Ball - I Justin Buhler Classic - II

Todd Petro Scramble Shelia Finney, Joe Budinch, Chris Spence

Brent Peveich Four Ball - III John Boukas

David Pini Four Ball - I Chad Charpenter Scramble Tim Allen, Paul Carlson, Chuck Gast

Derek Price Scramble Matt Klein, Onoriu Merca, Mark Jordan

Stephen Rabideau Four Ball - II Sean Cain Classic - III

Steven Rabski Four Ball - III Michael MacGillivray Classic - IV

Robert Randquist Scramble Rafael Barajas, Aaron Franhause, Jim Flett

Jason Regan Classic - I

Khristopher Rickman Four Ball - III Dan Lloyd Scramble Chad Carpenter, Dan Lloyd, Ed Eschbacher

Jamie Robb Four Ball - II Dain Mikulic

Christopher Roberts Four Ball - II Jeffrey Holliday National Championship 

Jordan Roberts Four Ball - I Joe Kunze National Championship 



Joseph Rodriguez Four Ball - II Scott Miller Senior - II

Tim Roethler Four Ball - II John Briggs Scramble John Briggs, Richard Carlson, Robert Kick

J. Kevin Rotti Four Ball - I Christopher Zinna Scramble Jeremy Hillebrand, Alan Black, John Michael

Jason Rouk Four Ball - II Tyler Casey Classic - III

Matthew Rusch Classic - I 

Chris Sandels Four Ball - III Corey Landon Classic - IV

Josh Saunders Four Ball - II Matthew Wolfe Classic - II 

Aaron Schick Four Ball - II Brannon Goodrich Classic - III

Carl Schimenti Four Ball - I David Hicks

Thomas Schmidt Four Ball - I James Beebee Classic - III

Steven Schmidt Four Ball - II Timothy Schmidt

Timothy Schmidt Four Ball - II Steven Schmidt

John Schneider Four Ball - II Terrance Boehm Classic - II

Terry Schoppe Four Ball - II Christopher Spence Scramble Chad Hauth, Ernest Smiley, Scott Winling

Chris Schultz National Championship 

Tim Scott
National 
Championship*

Troy Seeton Scramble Michael Linkewich, Victor Frederico, Matt Pauli

Zachary Seith Scramble Lind Hunemuller, Joshua Lockahrt, Barryn Lane

Ryan Severidt Classic - II

Steven Shavel Scramble Michael Bower, Greg Lawrence, Derrick Watts

Clint Shaw Four Ball - I Anthony McFadyean

Charles Sheffield Four Ball - I Billy Lewis National Championship 

Sean Shoffit Scramble Preston Stephenson,Todd Steward, Renze Berg

William Shuford Four Ball - I Lucas Knutson Classic - III



Barry Siems Four Ball - I Partrick Hammel Senior - II

Matt Simon Scramble Ian Daniels, Bryce Gibson, Tyler Green

Ronald Simpson Scramble Robert Amts, Thomas Higgins, Robert Johnson

Jeffrey Smelser Classic - III

Ernest Smiley Four Ball - II Scott Winling Scramble Chad Hauth, Terry Schoppe, Schott Winling

Kyle Smith Four Ball - I Ben Imhoff Scramble Ben Imhoff, Kenneth Frank, Tom Kaplun

Austin Smith National Championship 

Jeffrey Snyder
National 
Championship*

Christopher Spence Four Ball - II Terry Schoppe Scramble Joe Budinch, Todd Petro, Shelia Finney

Darrin Spierings Scramble Kevin Lutz, Brannon Goodrich, Grant Bezek

John Spiwak Four Ball - I Kevin Downing National Championship 

Eric Spurlock Scramble David Kearns, Sean Baskette, Steve Ball

Anthony Stalters Four Ball - II Doug Heron Classic - III

Ryan Standifird Four Ball - I David Jones Scramble John Fulling, Paul Carter, Jeff Calderwood

Jim Staub Four Ball - II Mark Metzger Classic - I

Timothy Stawovy Four Ball - III R.K. Chip Kern Senior - II

Keith Stein
National 
Championship*

Steven Stephens Four Ball II John Kelly Classic - II

Preston Stephenson Scramble Renze Berg, Todd Steward, Sean Shoffit

Jeremy Stevens Four Ball - I Stephen Miles Classic - I

Todd Steward Scramble Renze Berg, Preston Stephenson, Sean Shoffit

Michael Stieler Four Ball - I Glenn Matthews
National 
Championship* 

Thomas Storey Four Ball - I John Gosselin Classic - I

David Stott Scramble Matt Gourlay, Kevin Sunderman, Ryan Swilley



Thomas Streiff Four Ball - III Jay Van Coughnett Super Senior

Seth Strickland Four Ball - I Jim Torba National Championship 

James Robert Strother Classic - III

Richard Struss Four Ball - II Robert Kamp Classic - II

Scott Sundeen Four Ball - II Jason Aerni Classic - III

Kevin Sunderman Four Ball - II John Fulling Scramble Matt Gourlay, David Stott, Ryan Swilley

Jeremy Sutton Four Ball - II Simon Parkin

James Swiatlowski Four Ball - II David Dudones Senior - II

Ryan Swilley Scramble Matt Gourlay, David Stott, Kevin Sunderman

Gary Thommes Four Ball - I Darryl Maxwell Senior - II

David Thompson Scramble Steve Mueller, TJ Mueller, Mike Jones

Jack Thonvold Four Ball - II Dan O'Brien Classic - IV

John Thornbor Scramble Dieter Kucken, John LeClair, Conrad Pannkuk

Christopher Thuer Four Ball - I Victor Garcia Classic - II

William Tolbert Scramble Julius Brown, Kevin Hicks, Troy Flanagan

Jim Torba Four Ball - I Seth Strickland
National 
Championship*

Todd Towery Four Ball - III Mark Newton Scramble Bill Irning Paul Davids, Mark Newton

Kyle Traynham Scramble Chuck Connolly, Robert Daniel, Tim Kreger

Scott Tullis National Championship 

Jay Van Coughnett Four Ball - III Thomas Streiff
National 
Championship* 

Tyler VanLandingham Four Ball - II
Geoffrey Lentz 
Wheeler National Championship 

Jay Wade Scramble Tom Adams, Jeff Holliday, Anthony Mauldin

Stacy Wallace Scramble James Bryson, David Hegan, John Genovesi

Chocky Warriner Four Ball - I Chris Clarke Classic - AF



Derrick Watts Scramble Michael Bower, Greg Lawrence, Steven Shavel

Tom Weinert Four Ball - II Micahel Brunelle

Nathan Welch Four Ball - III Pearse Mahon

Jeffrey Wentworth Four Ball - II Anthony Hooks Senior - II

Shawn Westacott Four Ball - I Kyle Embry National Championship

Justin Wheeler Classic - I

Geoffrey Lentz Wheeler Four Ball - II
Tyler 
VanLandingham Classic - III

Steven Whipple Classic - I

Jeff White Four Ball - III Paul Carter Scramble Todd Bohn, Woody Moriarty, Jeff Eldridge

Michael Whitehead Senior - I

Jeffrey Whitmire Four Ball - I Brent Graham National Championship 

Robert Williams Four Ball - I Daniel Palin National Championship 

Brian Winkel Four Ball - III Larry Feller Classic - AF

Scott Winling Four Ball - II Ernest Smiley Scramble Chad Hauth, Terry Schoppe, Ernest Smiley

Tommy Witt Four Ball - III Donald Cross Super Senior

Matthew Wolfe Four Ball - II Josh Saunders Classic - II

Mike Wooten Four Ball - II Bradford Coole

Wesley Wright Four Ball - I Andrew Morrissette Classic - I

Robert Wright Classic - III

Jeffrey Yarborough Four Ball - I Bert McFadden
National 
Championship*

Nicholas Youngers Four Ball - II Kevin Fowler National Championship 

Deron Zendt Four Ball - I Michael J Kelley Classic - I

Christopher Zinna Four Ball - I J. Kevin Rotti National Championship 



17827
Andrejicka 
Christopher Christopher Andrejicka A 6.5 Four Ball - I

Gary 
Thommes

100198
Gross 
Stephen Stephen Gross CGCS A 15

114162
Dykstra 
Douglas D Douglas Dykstra CGCS A 18.2 Four Ball - III David Currie

141230
Melchior 
Douglas J Douglas Melchior A 9 Four Ball - I

Thomas 
Storey



Senior - II Senior - II
7555 
Matchette Windsor

Scramble Mark Jordan, Derek Price, Onoriu Merca 34
12 Turret 
Shell LN,   Hilton Head

135 Scramble Dieter Kucken, John LeClair, Conrad Pannkuk 35
1066 E 
Malapai Dr,   Pinetop

46 Classic - III Classic - III
15120 W 
139th Ter

Overland 
Park



ON N9J 2S4 CANADA
chrisa@esse
xgolf.com

(519)734-
1228

519-791-
6606 Medium Amateur Christopher

Essex Golf & 
Country Club

SC 29926-1957
sgross38@g
mail.com

770-828-
9346 7708289346 Large Amateur Stephen

Country Club 
of Hilton 

AZ 85935-7015
doug@wmcc
pinetop.com

(928)367-
2212 9282425530 Large Amateur Doug

White 
Mountain 

KS 66062-4583
melchiordou
glas@gmail.

913.238.988
9

913-238-
9889 Large Amateur Douglas

City of 
Overland 



4/23/1962 Male 12/10/2019

10/25/1968 Male 10/16/2019

2/21/1959 Male 11/5/2019

4/23/1971 Male 12/20/2019


